502916623 07/31/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963222

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
MASAO ISSHIKI						07/18/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TOSHI	TOSHIBA CARRIER CORPORATION				
Street Address:	72-34	72-34 HORIKAWA-CHO, SAIWAI-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI				
City:	KANAC	KANAGAWA				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	212-85	212-8585				
	·					
PROPERTY NUMBER]		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:294		29490	0446			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (202		(202)7)719-4049			
			-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will l			
Phone: 2027		20271	197000			
		•	ocket@wileyrein.com			
Corroonandant Name						
•						
Address Line 1:			K STREET NW			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		PATE	NT ADMINISTRATION			
Address Line 1:		PATE				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		PATE WASH	NT ADMINISTRATION			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	PATE WASH	NT ADMINISTRATION HINGTON, D.C. 20006			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	PATE WASH	NT ADMINISTRATION HINGTON, D.C. 20006 85124.0016			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	PATE	NT ADMINISTRATION HINGTON, D.C. 20006 85124.0016 SCOTT A. FELDER			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	PATE	NT ADMINISTRATION HINGTON, D.C. 20006 85124.0016 SCOTT A. FELDER /Scott A. Felder #47558/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	PATE	NT ADMINISTRATION HINGTON, D.C. 20006 85124.0016 SCOTT A. FELDER /Scott A. Felder #47558/ 07/31/2014			

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, MASAO ISSHIKI, has invented a new and ornamental design

for:

AIR CONDITIONER

described in certain United States design patent applications, namely including United States design patent application no. 29/490,446 filed May 9, 2014 (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WHEREAS, **TOSHIBA CARRIER CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business located at 72-34 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 212-8585, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize Wiley Rein LLP, whose address is 1776 K Street, NW, Washington, DC, 20006, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application(s) when known;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments, which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings relating thereto, or which may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention and improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

> WILEY KEIN LLP 1776 K STREET, NW Washington, BC 20006 202.719.7000 (TELEPHONE) 292.719.7049 (FACSIMILE)

> > Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0570

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Jul. 18, 2014 Date

Masao Ishiki MASAO ISSHIKI

WR.EV REIN LL.P 1776 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 202.719.7060 (TELEPHONE) 202.719.7045 (FACSIMILE)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033437 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 07/31/2014